Home » senseca » senseca LPUVI02 UV Index Radiometer Instruction Manual
Contents
1  senseca LPUVI02 UV Index Radiometer Instruction
Manual
2  Product Information
3  INTRODUCTION
4  WORKING PRINCIPLE
5  INSTALLATION
6  ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS
7  MEASUREMENT
8  MAINTENANCE
9  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
10  SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
11  ACCESSORIES ORDERING CODES
12  DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
13  WARRANTY
14  TECHNICAL INFORMATION
15  DISPOSAL INFORMATION
16  Read More About This Manual & Download PDF:
17  Documents / Resources
17.1  References
senseca LPUVI02 UV Index Radiometer Instruction Manual
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.
senseca LPUVI02 UV Index Radiometer Instruction Manual
Product Information
Product Name UVA Radiometer
Model LPUVA02
Manufacturer Delta OHM
Website www.deltaohm.com
Working Principle
The LPUVA02 radiometer measures the global irradiance in the UVA spectral range on a flat surface (W/m2). It
calculates the measured irradiance by summing up the direct solar irradiance and diffuse irradiance. The
radiometer uses a solid state sensor with a special filter to achieve the desired spectral match. It has a 50 mm
external diameter dome to protect the sensor from weather agents. The response of the radiometer follows the
cosine law, ensuring accurate measurements even when the sun is at a low raising angle.
Installation
To install the LPUVA02 radiometer, follow these steps:
1. Remove the perforated cap from the silica-gel cartridge.
2. Fill the cartridge with the silica-gel crystals from the sealed sachet.
3. Close the cartridge with the cap.
4. Attach the cartridge to the radiometer body using a coin.
5. Ensure the cartridge is tightly screwed to maintain the life of the silica gel.
6. Position the shade disk and secure it with the screws.
10. The radiometer is now ready for use.
INTRODUCTION
The LPUVA02 radiometer measures the global irradiance in the UVA spectral range on a flat surface (W/m2).
Measured irradiance is the result of the sum of direct solar irradiance and of diffuse irradiance.
The radiometer can also be used for monitoring indoor UVA emissions.
Available in the following versions:
LPUVA02: PASSIVE
LPUVA02AC: ACTIVE with 4..20 mA CURRENT output (0…200 W/m2)
LPUVA02AV: ACTIVE with 0..1 or 0..5 or 0..10 V VOLTAGE output to be de-fined when ordering (0…200
W/m2).